



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 193 of 2023

POONAM GUPTA *versus* PRIYANSHU GUPTA

Order Sheet

15/07/2025	Ms. Kiran Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Surfaraj Khan, Counsel for the appellant. Ms. Pranati Das, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Goutam Khetarpal, Counsel for the respondent. The parties are directed to appear before this Court to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them through mediation proceedings on 23rd July, 2025. List this case on 23rd July 2025. In the meanwhile, both the parties are directed to file their affidavits showing their income and movable and immovable properties held by them in pursuance of the judgment passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of Rajnesh Vs. Neha reported in 2021 AIR 569 SC. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	