



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 193 of 2023

POONAM GUPTA versus PRIYANSHU GUPTA

Order Sheet

12/08/2025	Mr. Ayush Lall on behalf of Mr. Surfaraj Khan, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Pronoti Das, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, Advocate for respondent. Both the parties are not present. Both the parties are directed to appear before this Court on 02.09.2025 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any. List this case on 02.09.2025.
Yogesh	Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge